
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Preston Papillon Marlene Buchel NQ NT

12008 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly NQ NT

12026 Cappy Miniature Pinscher Diane Egan NQ NT

12033 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ NT

12037 Beemer Shetland Sheepdog Richard Scibior NQ 48.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.15

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Brodie Shetland Sheepdog Emily Sanborn10 32.15

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 32.88

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 38.79

16024 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee6 45.31



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.07

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli10 29.07

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli9 29.27

20048 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers8 33.68

20016 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli8 33.69

20006 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli6 38.1

20051 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson4 46.95

20019 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Quik Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ NT

24021 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24025 Chet Border Collie Allison Blakley NQ 41.98



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

46.31

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Trolli Icelandic Sheepdog Robert Shipman10 46.31

12013 Brana Icelandic Sheepdog Nanette MacEwan NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

50.55

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King10 50.55

16025 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 47.47



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.12

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Hemi Giant Schnauzer Rebecca Letson10 39.12

20054 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

144

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Beemer Shetland Sheepdog Richard Scibior NQ 68.02 2.1170



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Declin Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Zyla100 45 3.2222



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

147

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 River Standard Poodle Karen O'Brien NQ 51.05 2.8795



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

147

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Wilson Golden Retriever Peggy Mooney100 41.74 3.5218



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

157

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Navy Blue Border Terrier Peggy Morocco NQ 60.64 2.5891

12036 Preston Papillon Marlene Buchel NQ 77.45 2.0271



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

162

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Mica Shetland Sheepdog Karen Cole NQ 51.12 3.1690



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Ava Crowder Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule100 43.18 3.8675

20051 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson100 49.51 3.3731

20047 Timber Australian Shepherd Jeff Soule NQ 39.44 4.2343

20048 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 45.89 3.6391

20050 Poppy All American Linda Jones NQ 74.87 2.2305



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

167

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Goliath Doberman Pinscher Mallory Steele100 41.67 4.0077

24022 Term Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ NT

24024 Loca Doberman Pinscher Susan Taylor NQ 47.49 3.5165



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Minnie Toy Poodle Lisa Phinney NQ NT

8001 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dawn Rager NQ 55.35 3.1978



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rain Cocker Spaniel Anne Kelly NQ 64.12 2.7604



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Brodie Shetland Sheepdog Emily Sanborn NQ 61.7 2.9498



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Moxie Border Collie Jovanina Tyrrell NQ 47.2 3.9619

20022 Saffron Labrador Retriever Linda Heron Wind NQ 51.92 3.6017

20001 Coconut Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 64.51 2.8988



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Remy Belgian Malinois Judith Roberts100 48.07 3.8902

24002 Kip Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 46.84 3.7788



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ NT

12007 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare NQ NT

12010 'Tis Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka NQ NT

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 35.89 4.9317

12026 Cappy Miniature Pinscher Diane Egan NQ 37.45 4.7263

12009 Aries Papillon Cynthia Foley NQ 48.39 3.6578

12008 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly NQ 49.8 3.5542

12011 Zoey Parson Russell Terrier Kris Hart NQ 71.73 2.4676

12034 Sansa Miniature Poodle Lisa Suttner NQ 83.86 2.1107



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Mysti Border Collie Jim Turner100 34.78 5.2329

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 41.53 4.3824

16023 Chloe Miniature Poodle Lisa Suttner100 45.33 4.0150

16002 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 48.32 3.7666

16004 Max Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 37.8 4.8148

16024 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 52.85 3.4437

16008 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Lucille Solana NQ 55.68 3.2687

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 66.46 2.7385



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus100 34.07 5.4887

20015 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal100 35.04 5.3368

20043 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt100 36.59 5.1107

20013 Taxi Border Collie Susan DeRienzo100 36.66 5.1009

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.75 5.0884

20005 Benny Border Collie Susan DeRienzo100 39.54 4.7294

20040 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil 100 40.07 4.6668

20016 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.12 4.3367

20029 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Kate Volz100 43.18 4.3307

20006 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 43.47 4.3018

20042 Blaze Golden Retriever Lynn Mickinkle100 48.23 3.8773

20032 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd100 48.46 3.8589

20012 Mya Border Collie Elizabeth Hartley100 54.07 3.4585

20011 Kylie English Setter Margaret Mooney NQ NT

20031 Carly Border Collie Janine Crane NQ NT

20007 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ NT

20030 Bekks Border Collie Kathryn Knapp NQ 34.45 5.4282

20019 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.41 4.6276

20028 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus NQ 43.05 4.3438

20009 Sierra Border Collie Jason Pierce NQ 46.04 4.0617

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 50.3 3.7177

20041 Comet Golden Retriever Lynn Mickinkle NQ 50.9 3.6739

20039 Abbie Australian Cattle Dog Brian Phinney NQ 60.79 3.0762

20014 Jet Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley NQ 65.9 2.8376

20026 Pika Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 72.23 2.589



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Blazer Golden Retriever Cliff  MacBroom100 47.61 3.9277

24020 Rickie Boa Standard Poodle Diane Betelak100 50.17 3.7273

24021 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 61.3 3.0506

24007 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow NQ 41.52 4.5039

24025 Chet Border Collie Allison Blakley NQ 44 4.25

24019 Jager All American Allison Mooney NQ 47.93 3.9015

24004 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 65.53 2.8537



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Mason Shetland Sheepdog Ann Marie Letto100 59.47 2.4382



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

147

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 72.75 2.0206



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

147

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20053 Luna Weimaraner Crystal Morgan NQ NT

20054 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ 61.07 2.4071



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 50.26 3.7207

20044 Volker German Shepherd Dog Eric Sturtz NQ 85.54 2.1861



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Cooper Papillon Diane Eggleston NQ 43.92 4.0301



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

177

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Spree Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka100 53.85 3.2869

8003 Rio Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare100 71.21 2.4856

8008 Stormy Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

182

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Trolli Icelandic Sheepdog Robert Shipman100 57.55 3.1625

12013 Brana Icelandic Sheepdog Nanette MacEwan100 70.95 2.5652

12028 Gwynn Shetland Sheepdog Janice LaFave NQ NT

12017 Mia Keeshonden Dawn Rager NQ 43.55 4.1791

12035 Kacy Keeshonden Don Warren NQ 47.94 3.7964

12014 Fiona Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Hartley NQ 63.6 2.8616

12027 Britta Shetland Sheepdog Janice LaFave NQ 69.23 2.6289



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 50.81 3.6804

16028 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger100 52.8 3.5417

16025 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry100 56.26 3.3239

16012 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 60.22 3.1053

16027 Flurry Labrador Retriever Natalie Gilman NQ 60.11 3.111

16020 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 61.68 3.0318

16013 Verbena Airedale Terrier Suzanne Etherington NQ 77.44 2.4148



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

187

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack CadalsoCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Hemi Giant Schnauzer Rebecca Letson NQ 45.75 4.0874

20020 Mira German Shepherd Dog Judith Roberts NQ 61.93 3.0195



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Cappy Miniature Pinscher Diane Egan NQ 30.59

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 33.79



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.85

16023 Chloe Miniature Poodle Lisa Suttner NQ 38.63

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 43.13



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

42

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Bekks Border Collie Kathryn Knapp100 30.88

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 34.69

20016 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.65

20015 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 30.37

20043 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt NQ 33.15

20031 Carly Border Collie Janine Crane NQ 33.64

20007 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz NQ 34.95

20027 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 36.55

20040 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ 38.51

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.65

20029 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Kate Volz NQ 41.56



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Jager All American Allison Mooney100 38.39

24021 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24020 Rickie Boa Standard Poodle Diane Betelak NQ 37.93

24025 Chet Border Collie Allison Blakley NQ 49.29



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

0

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Pippin Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 35.94



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

112

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12037 Beemer Shetland Sheepdog Richard Scibior NQ 36.81 3.0427



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

112

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12031 Red Shetland Sheepdog Jennifer Hammond NQ NT

12029 Navy Blue Border Terrier Peggy Morocco NQ 39.41 2.8419



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

116

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 River Standard Poodle Karen O'Brien100 28.59 4.0574



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

116

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Wilson Golden Retriever Peggy Mooney NQ 22.82 5.0833



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

124

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Rain Cocker Spaniel Anne Kelly NQ 41 3.0244

12036 Preston Papillon Marlene Buchel NQ 59.75 2.0753



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

128

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Mica Shetland Sheepdog Karen Cole NQ 38.37 3.3359



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

132

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 32.1 4.1121

20049 Ava Crowder Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 36.16 3.6504

20022 Saffron Labrador Retriever Linda Heron Wind NQ 38.14 3.4609

20050 Poppy All American Linda Jones NQ 82.2 1.6058



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

132

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24024 Loca Doberman Pinscher Susan Taylor NQ 44.75 2.9497

24022 Term Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 53.44 2.4701



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Pixie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dawn Rager NQ 48.46 2.9922



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

150

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16029 Brodie Shetland Sheepdog Emily Sanborn100 28.82 5.2047

16004 Max Shetland Sheepdog Mary Jo Johnson NQ 34.31 4.3719



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson NQ 31.72 4.8865

20047 Timber Australian Shepherd Jeff Soule NQ 31.74 4.8834

20037 Moxie Border Collie Jovanina Tyrrell NQ 39.41 3.9330

20026 Pika Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 40.16 3.8596



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Remy Belgian Malinois Judith Roberts NQ NT

24023 Goliath Doberman Pinscher Mallory Steele NQ 32.11 4.8272

24002 Kip Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ 36.15 4.2877



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 34.48 4.2053

8009 Minnie Toy Poodle Lisa Phinney100 48.75 2.9744



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 24 6.0417

12026 Cappy Miniature Pinscher Diane Egan100 26.53 5.4655

12009 Aries Papillon Cynthia Foley100 32.88 4.41

12007 Winnie Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare100 37.94 3.8218

12003 Zeke Parson Russell Terrier Kris Hart100 40.03 3.6223

12033 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Greg Lang100 41.59 3.4864

12011 Zoey Parson Russell Terrier Kris Hart NQ 42.28 3.4295

12008 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly NQ 42.98 3.3737

12010 'Tis Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka NQ 48.21 3.0077

12034 Sansa Miniature Poodle Lisa Suttner NQ 62.26 2.3289



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

150

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Mysti Border Collie Jim Turner100 25.9 5.7915

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.37 5.6883

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 27.02 5.5514

16002 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 36.43 4.1175

16008 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Lucille Solana NQ NT

16023 Chloe Miniature Poodle Lisa Suttner NQ 32.27 4.6483

16024 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 33.7 4.4510



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Dyne Border Collie Pamela Sturtz100 24.63 6.2931

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 26.8 5.7836

20043 Jade Golden Retriever Donna Schmidt100 27.25 5.6881

20005 Benny Border Collie Susan DeRienzo100 27.53 5.6302

20016 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.63 5.0604

20039 Abbie Australian Cattle Dog Brian Phinney100 30.8 5.0325

20028 Bandit Border Collie Rebecca Tinus100 31.04 4.9936

20001 Coconut Standard Poodle Christopher Denny100 34.71 4.4656

20011 Kylie English Setter Margaret Mooney100 38.07 4.0714

20030 Bekks Border Collie Kathryn Knapp NQ NT

20041 Comet Golden Retriever Lynn Mickinkle NQ NT

20015 Zoe Border Collie Donna Deal NQ 25.05 6.1876

20013 Taxi Border Collie Susan DeRienzo NQ 27.29 5.6797

20040 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil  NQ 29.77 5.2066

20027 Cayuga Border Collie Bernard Tinus NQ 30.34 5.1088

20019 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 30.44 5.092

20031 Carly Border Collie Janine Crane NQ 30.65 5.0571

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 33.62 4.6104

20009 Sierra Border Collie Jason Pierce NQ 38.75 4

20029 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Kate Volz NQ 39.73 3.9013

20006 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.43 3.8338

20012 Mya Border Collie Elizabeth Hartley NQ 45.18 3.4307

20014 Jet Labrador Retriever Lisa Hanley NQ 47.26 3.2797

20032 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 48.21 3.2151



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24020 Rickie Boa Standard Poodle Diane Betelak100 29.49 5.2560

24007 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow100 31.08 4.9871

24004 Rigby Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ NT

24019 Jager All American Allison Mooney NQ 30.39 5.1004

24005 Blazer Golden Retriever Cliff  MacBroom NQ 31.58 4.9082

24025 Chet Border Collie Allison Blakley NQ 34.16 4.5375

24021 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 48.66 3.1854



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

114

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Mason Shetland Sheepdog Ann Marie Letto100 39.07 2.9178



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

116

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 40.59 2.8578



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

132

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ 28.75 4.5913

20053 Luna Weimaraner Crystal Morgan NQ 61.7 2.1394



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Volker German Shepherd Dog Eric Sturtz85 54.51 2.8435

20023 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick NQ 42.92 3.6114



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Cooper Papillon Diane Eggleston100 28.24 5.1346



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

145

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Spree Miniature Poodle Carol Srnka NQ 40.43 3.5864

8003 Rio Shetland Sheepdog Cheryl Bare NQ 50.7 2.86



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

150

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Trolli Icelandic Sheepdog Robert Shipman100 42.34 3.5427

12028 Gwynn Shetland Sheepdog Janice LaFave100 42.34 3.5427

12035 Kacy Keeshonden Don Warren NQ 31.87 4.7066

12017 Mia Keeshonden Dawn Rager NQ 32.17 4.6627

12016 Bolero Miniature Poodle Laurie Danboise NQ 44.57 3.3655

12027 Britta Shetland Sheepdog Janice LaFave NQ 45.35 3.3076

12014 Fiona Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Hartley NQ 50.28 2.9833

12013 Brana Icelandic Sheepdog Nanette MacEwan NQ 52.74 2.8441



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 35.61 4.3527

16011 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 36.06 4.2984

16028 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger100 36.77 4.2154

16027 Flurry Labrador Retriever Natalie Gilman NQ 47.96 3.2319

16020 Storm Belgian Tervuren Jeanne King NQ 48.74 3.1801

16025 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 54.73 2.8321



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CNYSSC 8/5/2017

155

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde ClossonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Hemi Giant Schnauzer Rebecca Letson100 32.47 4.7736

20020 Mira German Shepherd Dog Judith Roberts NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

12037 Beemer Shetland Sheepdog Richard Scibior NQ 32.62



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

16030 Declin Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Zyla66 24.46



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

20052 River Standard Poodle Karen O'Brien58 28.29



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

12036 Preston Papillon Marlene Buchel NQ 39.19



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

20039 Abbie Australian Cattle Dog Brian Phinney74 24.37



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

24017 Quik Standard Poodle Christopher Denny NQ 22.58

24024 Loca Doberman Pinscher Susan Taylor NQ 27.07



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12009 Aries Papillon Cynthia Foley NQ 17.72

12001 Rain Cocker Spaniel Anne Kelly NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16021 Mica Shetland Sheepdog Karen Cole NQ 39.34



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20022 Saffron Labrador Retriever Linda Heron Wind NQ 36.25

20026 Pika Golden Retriever Karin Boyd NQ 29.38

20051 Navy Standard Poodle Rebecca Letson NQ 39.23



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24001 Remy Belgian Malinois Judith Roberts NQ 32.26

24002 Kip Belgian Malinois Debra Keith NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12008 Harriet Cocker Spaniel Tom Kelly NQ 45.62

12005 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16005 Badger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli77 30.08

16002 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino75 28.8

16001 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 29.29



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20009 Sierra Border Collie Jason Pierce78 20.72

20003 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli78 27.99

20013 Taxi Border Collie Susan DeRienzo76 24.78

20029 Shiloh Shetland Sheepdog Kate Volz72 28.36

20018 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli69 28.41

20006 Bounty Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli69 28.6

20016 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli69 29.64

20040 Booh Standard Poodle Jo Ann O'Neil 69 35.4

20032 Quest Golden Retriever Karin Boyd64 31.13

20019 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 19.87



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

24025 Chet Border Collie Allison Blakley70 28.1



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

20054 Westley Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger NQ 25.57



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

16027 Flurry Labrador Retriever Natalie Gilman NQ 46.9



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Clyde Closson

YPS

20023 Dax Belgian Tervuren Daniel Bostwick74 24.01

20053 Luna Weimaraner Crystal Morgan NQ 36.07



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16028 Maizy Golden Retriever Scott Reichinger63 26.09

16025 Ballot Labrador Retriever Noelle Perry NQ 44.86



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

12014 Fiona Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth Hartley NQ 25.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

16011 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli63 26.85

16012 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsCNYSSC 8/5/2017

Central NY Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Jack Cadalso

YPS

20020 Mira German Shepherd Dog Judith Roberts62 34.3

20045 Hemi Giant Schnauzer Rebecca Letson NQ 25.3


